AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
MELAD AN._ / 50CL..ZS, M.

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment’) is made and entered into this 1st day of
September, 2018 ( _.fective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City"), and N .AD AND ASSOCIAT_3, INC., a California corporation
(“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on September 5, 2017 for
Consultant to provide plan check and permit pro. ising services on an as-needed basis (the
“Agreement’); and

WEHTREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) year, with the
option to extend the Agreement for four (4) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2018, City and Consultant amended the Scope of Services
relating to plan check services provided to the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend Section 4.1 of the Agreement and
to ex 1dthe term for one (1) year, through September 30, 2019.

NOW, THEF ~~ORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4.1 of the Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as
follows:
41 - This Agreement shall commence on the ~ fective Date and continue

through september 30, 2018, unless previously terminated as provided herein or
as otherwise agreed to in writing by the parties. This Agreement may be extended
by four (4) additional one (1) year periods upon mutual written agreement of both
parties.

2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through September 30, 2019.

3. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

4, All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

~-Jnaturn )y wronfo” wing | ]

Melad and Associates, Inc.
Amendment Two

Rev. 11-16






S \V//

Date: __

wvelopment Services
uirector

%{;\q\ ol
ief \ o . : B

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Date: _

Melad and Associates, Inc.
Amendment Two
P 11-16



